

**POLICY NUMBER PPSE/0053776**

To be read in conjunction with Ageas Semploy Extra Policy Booklet

**Ageas Semploy Extra Policy Schedule****New Business**

**Agent:** Jobson James Insurance Brokers Ltd (Extranet) **Agency Number:** 761086  
 30 St Pauls Square  
 Birmingham  
 B3 1QZ **Agent Reference:** XNET211264

**Agent's Telephone Number:** 0121 4528450

**Insured:** C D M Contract Solutions Limited

**Postal Address:** Jonathan Scott Hall **Policy Number:** PPSE/0053776  
 Thorpe Road  
 Norwich **Effective Date:** 01/09/2013 at 00:01  
 Norfolk **Expires On:** 31/08/2014 at 23:59  
 NR1 1UH

**Reason for issue:** New Business **Premium (Exc IPT)**  
**Date of issue:** 28/08/2013 **Insurance Premium Tax**  
**Total Premium:**

**Business Trade(s):** Health And Safety Consultancy**Cover Details**

**For full details of your cover please refer to your policy wording. Where the number of people or employees is shown as '0' that section is Not Operative in this policy schedule.**

**POLICY SECTIONS**

<b>SECTION 1 LIABILITY</b>	<b>Limit of Indemnity</b>
<b>Sub-Section A - Public Liability</b>	£2,000,000
Number of People Insured for manual work - 6	
<b>Standard excesses that apply:</b>	
Third Party Property Damage Excess	£100
If an Insured has less than two years experience in the trade, any excess is increased by a further	£250

**Ageas Insurance Limited**

Ageas House The Square Gloucester Business Park Brockworth Gloucester GL3 4AD Telephone 0845 122 3293 Facsimile 0845 122 3014  
 Registered Address Ageas House Tollgate Eastleigh Hampshire SO53 3YA Registered Number: 354568 England  
 Authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority.

**POLICY NUMBER PPSE/0053776**

To be read in conjunction with Ageas Semploy Extra Policy Booklet

Any additional excesses are shown in the endorsements applicable to the Policy.

**Sub-Section B - Employers Liability**

Number of Employees insured for clerical work - 6

**Limit of Indemnity**

£10,000,000

Public Liability **Excesses** are increased by £250 where **Insured** has had less than 2 years experience in the trade

**Section 2 TOOLS and Stock in Transit**

Number of people insured for Tools and Stock in Transit - Nil

**Limit of Indemnity**

Not operative

(£1000 Single Article Limit Applies)

**Standard excesses that apply:**

Each and every claims:

£100

Any additional excesses are shown in the endorsements applicable to the Policy.

**SECTION 3 CONTRACTORS ALL RISK****Contract Works**

(Maximum Value Any One Contract)

**Not Insured****Own Plant & Equipment**

(Maximum Payable Any One Claim)

**Not Insured****Hired In Plant**

(Maximum Payable Any One Claim)

**Not Insured****SECTION 4 LEGAL EXPENSES****Not Operative**

Please refer to the separate Business Legal Guard Policy wording for full details

**SECTION 5 PERSONAL ACCIDENT GROUP****Category**

Principals, Partners, Proprietors and All Employees  
(excluding Temporary Employees, Students, Work  
Experience Persons or Volunteers)

**Not Insured****Category**

Principals, Partners or Proprietors Only

**Not Insured****Ageas Insurance Limited**

Ageas House The Square Gloucester Business Park Brockworth Gloucester GL3 4AD Telephone 0845 122 3293 Facsimile 0845 122 3014  
Registered Address Ageas House Tollgate Eastleigh Hampshire SO53 3YA Registered Number: 354568 England  
Authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority.